
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 045
Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

801 Technology LLC
(143053390)

Preston School
District 201
(142602)

ID 2499046921 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Student Count for Budget
for Budgeted BEN ...

$33,565.00 $33,565.00

ApplianSys LLC
(143048280)

Preston School
District 201
(142602)

ID 2499046794 IC Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$15,413.00 to $9,209.00
to agree with the
applican...

$6,446.30 $6,446.30

AT&T Enterprises,
LLC (143022610)

The Stonehaven
School, Inc.
(17036988)

GA 2499056507 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$720.00 $720.00

Business Automation
Technologies, Inc.
(143009866)

Pitman Public
School District
(123255)

NJ 2499059578 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

$1,866.00 $1,866.00

Cable One, Inc.
(143010484)

Big Five
Community
Services, Inc.
(16051616)

OK 2499013243 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$6,770.74 $6,770.74

California Internet LP
(143048259)

Zion Lutheran
School (105873) CA 2499059594 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

$2,446.00 $2,446.00



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CamNet, Inc.
(143017447)

Walatowa High
Charter School
(16032225)

NM 2499048845 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$21,250.00 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

First
Philadelphia
Preparatory
Charter School
(16021392)

PA 2499049353 IC Funded
DR1:Applicant has not
provided sufficient
documentation needed to
determine the ...

$36,114.16 $36,114.16

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Sacramento Co
Office Of Educ
(144617)

CA 2499012774 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$4,336.00 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Sacramento Co
Office Of Educ
(144617)

CA 2499012771 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The Type of Product
for FRN Line Item
2499012771.002 was
modified from Fees...

$11,906.93 $0.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Scholarship
Prep-Santa Ana
1 (17027420)

CA 2499038283 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:You did
not respond to our
request for third p...

$8,640.00 $8,640.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Zion Lutheran
School (105873) CA 2499042015 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$1,223.00 $1,223.00

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Clover Park
School Dist 400
(145285)

WA 2499029020 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$30,077.79 $30,077.79

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

De Kalb Path
Academy
Charter School
(16036800)

GA 2499059596 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

$4,514.40 $4,514.40



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

De Kalb Path
Academy
Charter School
(16036800)

GA 2499039809 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$9,028.80 $9,028.80

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Pitman Public
School District
(123255)

NJ 2499059599 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

$5,598.00 $5,598.00

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Pitman Public
School District
(123255)

NJ 2499033673 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$11,448.00 $11,448.00

Comcast Cable
Communications, LLC
(143013564)

Yeshiva Ktana Of
Waterbury
(16067400)

CT 2499057540 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
NSLP Count for BEN
16067400 - Yeshiva
Ktan...

$335.98 $335.98

Frontier California
Inc. (143004769)

Desert Christian
Academy
(17036920)

CA 2499056171 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$1,572.00 $1,572.00

Fusion Voice and
Data Corp
(143049314)

New Horizon
Community
School (231939)

NJ 2499059565 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

$5,624.10 $5,624.10

GovConnection, Inc.
(143026005)

Avon Grove
Charter School
(16050802)

PA 2499013937 BM Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$2,362.80 $2,362.80

GovConnection, Inc.
(143026005)

Avon Grove
Charter School
(16050802)

PA 2499013945 BM Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$1,139.40 $1,139.40

GovConnection, Inc.
(143026005)

Avon Grove
Charter School
(16050802)

PA 2499059590 BM Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

$1,715.08 $1,715.08



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

GTT Americas LLC
(143049469)

New Horizon
Community
School (231939)

NJ 2499023630 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$27,416.70 $27,416.70

Innovative Software,
Inc. (143007844)

Columbus
Municipal
School District
(128727)

MS 2499034504 IC Funded
MR1:The funding request
amount was reduced
from $519,955.20 to
$430,561.34 to re...

$365,975.60 $365,975.60

MNW Telecom, Inc
(143034896)

Msd Wayne
Township
(130286)

IN 2499039234 IA Funded
MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 12/31/2024
to 05/31/2025 to ag...

$2,117.49 $2,117.49

Pine Cove Consulting,
LLC (143028541)

Preston School
District 201
(142602)

ID 2499043872 IC Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connection Type for FRN
Line Item
2499043872.014 was
modified f...

$243,598.00 $243,598.00

Presidio Networked
Solutions Group LLC
(143005378)

Champaign
Comm School
Dist 4 (136269)

IL 2499043560 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$232,400.26 to
$144,847.6...

$115,878.11 $115,878.11

The Ockers Company
(143013189)

Waltham Public
School District
(120555)

MA 2499026222 BM Not
Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $13900.00
to $13379.00 to...

$11,120.00 $0.00

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Msd Wayne
Township
(130286)

IN 2499059566 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

$21,174.93 $21,174.93

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, March 26th, 2025 at 08:15 AM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

